

CIB MARINE BANCSHARES, INC.
Selected Unaudited Consolidated Financial Data

	At or for the							
	Quarters Ended					Years Ended		
	December 31, 2016	September 30, 2016	June 30, 2016	March 31, 2016	December 31, 2015	December 31, 2016	December 31, 2015	
	(Dollars in thousands, except share and per share data)							
Selected Statement of Operations Data								
Interest and dividend income	\$ 5,273	\$ 5,286	\$ 5,214	\$ 5,176	\$ 4,874	\$ 20,949	\$ 18,530	
Interest expense	793	740	729	735	654	2,997	2,377	
Net interest income	4,480	4,546	4,485	4,441	4,220	17,952	16,153	
Provision for (reversal of) loan losses	(796)	69	118	61	215	(548)	61	
Net interest income after provision for (reversal of) loan losses	5,276	4,477	4,367	4,380	4,005	18,500	16,092	
Noninterest income (1)	1,908	2,651	2,788	2,053	592	9,400	4,426	
Noninterest expense	6,127	6,220	5,951	5,481	5,386	23,779	21,117	
Income (loss) before income taxes	1,057	908	1,204	952	(789)	4,121	(599)	
Income tax expense	(5)	40	15	0	6	50	6	
Net income (loss)	\$ 1,062	\$ 868	\$ 1,189	\$ 952	\$ (795)	\$ 4,071	\$ (605)	
Common Share Data								
Basic net income (loss) per share	\$ 0.06	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.07	\$ 0.05	\$ (0.04)	\$ 0.22	\$ (0.03)	
Diluted net income (loss) per share	0.03	0.02	0.03	0.03	(0.04)	0.11	(0.03)	
Dividend	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Tangible book value per share (2)	1.01	1.04	0.99	0.90	0.79	1.01	0.79	
Book value per share (2)	0.53	0.56	0.51	0.41	0.31	0.53	0.31	
Weighted average shares outstanding - basic	18,127,892	18,127,892	18,127,892	18,127,892	18,127,892	18,127,892	18,127,892	
Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted	36,082,522	35,818,022	35,631,892	35,631,892	18,127,892	35,791,952	18,127,892	
Financial Condition Data								
Total assets	\$ 653,559	\$ 632,628	\$ 615,708	\$ 597,089	\$ 571,233	\$ 653,559	\$ 571,233	
Loans	483,518	466,057	461,859	470,424	445,050	483,518	445,050	
Allowance for loan losses	(7,592)	(8,549)	(8,219)	(8,235)	(8,064)	(7,592)	(8,064)	
Investment securities	112,072	103,853	103,542	97,474	94,702	112,072	94,702	
Deposits	483,097	476,428	468,377	467,334	443,571	483,097	443,571	
Borrowings	96,944	81,636	72,833	57,929	58,883	96,944	58,883	
Stockholders' equity	69,523	70,094	69,266	67,475	65,586	69,523	65,586	
Financial Ratios and Other Data								
Performance Ratios:								
Net interest margin (3)	2.84%	2.95%	3.11%	3.15%	3.14%	3.01%	3.18%	
Net interest spread (4)	2.70%	2.80%	2.96%	3.00%	2.98%	2.86%	3.03%	
Noninterest income to average assets (5)	1.18%	1.68%	1.88%	1.42%	0.43%	1.53%	0.84%	
Noninterest expense to average assets	3.79%	3.93%	4.02%	3.78%	3.89%	3.88%	4.02%	
Efficiency ratio (6)	95.91%	86.42%	81.82%	84.40%	111.93%	86.94%	102.68%	
Earnings (loss) on average assets (7)	0.66%	0.55%	0.80%	0.66%	-0.57%	0.66%	-0.12%	
Earnings (loss) on average equity (8)	5.93%	4.89%	6.98%	5.75%	-4.65%	5.88%	-0.89%	
Asset Quality Ratios:								
Nonaccrual loans to loans (9)	1.26%	1.16%	0.81%	0.81%	0.70%	1.26%	0.70%	
Nonaccrual loans, restructured loans and loans 90 days or more past due and still accruing to total loans (9)	1.60%	1.58%	1.63%	1.64%	1.96%	1.60%	1.96%	
Nonperforming assets, restructured loans and loans 90 days or more past due and still accruing to total assets (9)	1.67%	1.32%	1.59%	1.94%	2.25%	1.67%	2.25%	
Allowance for loan losses to total loans	1.57%	1.83%	1.78%	1.75%	1.81%	1.57%	1.81%	
Allowance for loan losses to nonaccrual loans, restructured loans and loans 90 days or more past due and still accruing (9)	97.99%	116.08%	109.14%	106.74%	92.25%	97.99%	92.25%	
Net charge-offs (recoveries) annualized to average loans	0.14%	-0.22%	0.12%	-0.10%	0.03%	-0.02%	-0.11%	
Capital Ratios:								
Total equity to total assets	10.64%	11.08%	11.25%	11.30%	11.48%	10.64%	11.48%	
Total risk-based capital ratio	15.40%	15.66%	15.60%	15.19%	15.45%	15.40%	15.45%	
Tier 1 risk-based capital ratio	14.15%	14.41%	14.34%	13.93%	14.20%	14.15%	14.20%	
Leverage capital ratio	11.14%	11.20%	11.69%	11.72%	12.27%	11.14%	12.27%	
Other Data:								
Number of employees (full-time equivalent)	171	169	167	180	173	171	173	
Number of banking facilities	11	11	11	11	11	11	11	

(1) Noninterest income includes gains and losses on securities.

(2) Tangible book value per share is the shareholder equity less the carry value of the preferred stock and less the goodwill and intangible assets, divided by the total shares of common.

(3) Net interest margin is the ratio of net interest income to average interest-earning assets.

(4) Net interest spread is the yield on average interest-earning assets less the rate on average interest-bearing liabilities.

(5) Noninterest income to average assets excludes gains and losses on securities.

(6) The efficiency ratio is noninterest expense divided by the sum of net interest income plus noninterest income, excluding gains and losses on securities.

(7) Earnings on average assets are net income divided by average total assets.

(8) Earnings on average equity are net income divided by average common equity.

(9) Excludes loans held for sale.

CIB MARINE BANCSHARES, INC.
Consolidated Balance Sheets (unaudited)

	December 31, 2016	September 30, 2016	June 30, 2016	March 31, 2016	December 31, 2015
(Dollars in thousands, except share data)					
Assets					
Cash and due from banks	\$ 10,291	\$ 11,427	\$ 9,808	\$ 9,136	\$ 9,170
Reverse repurchase agreements	24,275	27,560	20,313	-	-
Securities available for sale	112,072	103,853	103,542	97,474	94,702
Loans held for sale	11,469	15,875	11,602	10,176	12,275
Loans	483,518	466,057	461,859	470,424	445,050
Allowance for loan losses	(7,592)	(8,549)	(8,219)	(8,235)	(8,064)
Net loans	475,926	457,508	453,640	462,189	436,986
Federal Home Loan Bank Stock	3,803	3,803	2,170	2,170	2,170
Premises and equipment, net	4,427	4,256	4,358	4,716	4,771
Accrued interest receivable	1,382	1,289	1,290	1,468	1,296
Other real estate owned, net	3,159	982	2,283	3,859	4,126
Bank owned life insurance	4,389	4,363	4,336	4,310	4,285
Goodwill and other intangible assets	221	226	232	237	243
Other assets	2,145	1,486	2,134	1,354	1,209
Total Assets	\$ 653,559	\$ 632,628	\$ 615,708	\$ 597,089	\$ 571,233
Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity					
Deposits:					
Noninterest-bearing demand	\$ 77,154	\$ 87,216	\$ 82,460	\$ 74,564	\$ 77,580
Interest-bearing demand	33,832	29,821	31,508	32,096	33,192
Savings	176,435	169,390	175,955	175,576	162,663
Time	195,676	190,001	178,454	185,098	170,136
Total deposits	483,097	476,428	468,377	467,334	443,571
Short-term borrowings	96,944	81,636	72,833	57,929	58,883
Accrued interest payable	349	319	335	339	321
Other liabilities	3,646	4,151	4,897	4,012	2,872
Total liabilities	584,036	562,534	546,442	529,614	505,647
Stockholders' Equity					
Preferred stock, \$1 par value; 5,000,000 authorized shares; 7% fixed rate noncumulative perpetual issued-55,624 shares of series A and 4,376 shares of series B; convertible; aggregate liquidation preference- \$60,000	51,000	51,000	51,000	51,000	51,000
Common stock, \$1 par value; 50,000,000 authorized shares; 18,346,391 issued shares; 18,135,344 outstanding shares	18,346	18,346	18,346	18,346	18,346
Capital surplus	158,552	158,510	158,493	158,493	158,493
Accumulated deficit	(155,517)	(156,579)	(157,446)	(158,636)	(159,588)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net	(2,329)	(654)	(598)	(1,199)	(2,136)
Treasury stock 218,499 shares at cost	(529)	(529)	(529)	(529)	(529)
Total stockholders' equity	69,523	70,094	69,266	67,475	65,586
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity	\$ 653,559	\$ 632,628	\$ 615,708	\$ 597,089	\$ 571,233

CIB MARINE BANCSHARES, INC.
Consolidated Statements of Operations (Unaudited)

	At or for the					Years Ended	
	Quarters Ended						
	December 31, 2016	September 30, 2016	June 30, 2016	March 31, 2016	December 31, 2015	December 31, 2016	December 31, 2015
	(Dollars in thousands)						
Interest Income							
Loans	\$ 4,493	\$ 4,540	\$ 4,635	\$ 4,572	\$ 4,248	\$ 18,240	\$ 15,972
Loans held for sale	141	153	95	83	77	472	341
Securities	563	513	478	517	546	2,071	2,206
Other investments	76	80	6	4	3	166	11
Total interest income	5,273	5,286	5,214	5,176	4,874	20,949	18,530
Interest Expense							
Deposits	697	659	692	705	640	2,753	2,327
Short-term borrowings	96	81	37	30	14	244	50
Total interest expense	793	740	729	735	654	2,997	2,377
Net interest income	4,480	4,546	4,485	4,441	4,220	17,952	16,153
Provision for (reversal of) loan losses	(796)	69	118	61	215	(548)	61
Net interest income after provision for (reversal of) loan losses	5,276	4,477	4,367	4,380	4,005	18,500	16,092
Noninterest Income							
Deposit service charges	121	125	121	103	113	470	450
Other service fees	45	47	52	67	60	211	236
Mortgage Banking revenue, net	1,414	2,285	2,102	1,336	545	7,137	3,724
Other income	136	206	96	117	104	555	444
Net gains on sale of securities	0	0	0	0	0	0	13
Net gains (losses) on sale of assets and (writedowns)	192	(12)	417	430	(230)	1,027	(441)
Total noninterest income	1,908	2,651	2,788	2,053	592	9,400	4,426
Noninterest Expense							
Compensation and employee benefits	4,228	4,426	4,143	3,624	3,419	16,421	13,515
Equipment	305	277	293	273	277	1,148	1,068
Occupancy and premises	390	377	389	435	396	1,591	1,576
Data Processing	123	185	151	154	158	613	621
Federal deposit insurance	92	105	106	106	104	409	425
Professional services	156	157	213	249	228	775	942
Telephone and data communication	90	92	99	109	113	390	411
Insurance	60	60	56	54	53	230	221
Other expense	683	541	501	477	638	2,202	2,338
Total noninterest expense	6,127	6,220	5,951	5,481	5,386	23,779	21,117
Income (loss) from operations before income taxes	1,057	908	1,204	952	(789)	4,121	(599)
Income tax expense	(5)	40	15	0	6	50	6
Net income (loss)	1,062	868	1,189	952	(795)	4,071	(605)
Preferred stock dividend	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Net income (loss) allocated to common stockholders	\$ 1,062	\$ 868	\$ 1,189	\$ 952	\$ (795)	\$ 4,071	\$ (605)